Office of Clients' Rights Advocacy
Report July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024
Report by Client Race

SR Team
ACRC
ACRC
ACRC
ACRC
ACRC
ACRC
ACRC
ACRC
CVRC
CVRC
CVRC
CVRC
CVRC
ELARC
ELARC
ELARC
ELARC
ELARC
ELARC
ELARC
ELARC
FDLRC
FDLRC
FDLRC
FDLRC
FDLRC
FDLRC
FDLRC
FNRC
FNRC
FNRC
FNRC
FNRC
FNRC
FNRC
GGRC

Client Race

TOTAL

American Indian / Alaskan Native
Asian

Black / African American

Native Hawaiian / Other Pacific Islander
Race Unknown

Two or more races

White

TOTAL

Asian

Black / African American

Two or more races

White

TOTAL

American Indian / Alaskan Native
Asian

Black / African American

Native Hawaiian / Other Pacific Islander
Race Unknown

Two or more races

White

TOTAL

Asian

Black / African American

Native Hawaiian / Other Pacific Islander
Race Unknown

Two or more races

White

TOTAL

American Indian / Alaskan Native
Asian

Black / African American

Race Unknown

Two or more races

White

TOTAL

Annual

Count of Clients
469
3
40
54
9
23
52
288
190
8
17
8
157
366
18
29
6

2
20
21
270
154

276
190



GGRC
GGRC
GGRC
GGRC
GGRC
GGRC
GGRC
HRC
HRC
HRC
HRC
HRC
HRC
IRC

IRC

IRC

IRC

IRC

IRC

IRC

IRC
KRC
KRC
KRC
KRC
KRC
KRC
KRC
KRC
NBRC
NBRC
NBRC
NBRC
NBRC
NBRC
NBRC
NBRC
NLACRC
NLACRC
NLACRC
NLACRC
NLACRC

American Indian / Alaskan Native

Asian

Black / African American

Native Hawaiian / Other Pacific Islander
Race Unknown

Two or more races

White

TOTAL

Asian

Black / African American

Race Unknown

Two or more races

White

TOTAL

American Indian / Alaskan Native

Asian

Black / African American

Native Hawaiian / Other Pacific Islander
Race Unknown

Two or more races

White

TOTAL

American Indian / Alaskan Native

Asian

Black / African American

Native Hawaiian / Other Pacific Islander
Race Unknown

Two or more races

White

TOTAL

American Indian / Alaskan Native

Asian

Black / African American

Native Hawaiian / Other Pacific Islander
Race Unknown

Two or more races

White

TOTAL

American Indian / Alaskan Native

Asian

Black / African American

Native Hawaiian / Other Pacific Islander

24
22
12
21
33
72
150
19
18

15
94
319

15
42

239
246

27

24
11
171
398

10
52
16
147
30
142
305

20



NLACRC
NLACRC
NLACRC
RCEB
RCEB
RCEB
RCEB
RCEB
RCEB
RCEB
RCEB
RCOC
RCOC
RCOC
RCOC
RCOC
RCOC
RCOC
RCOC
RCRC
RCRC
RCRC
RCRC
RCRC
RCRC
RCRC
RCRC
SARC
SARC
SARC
SARC
SARC
SARC
SARC
SARC
SCLARC
SCLARC
SCLARC
SCLARC
SCLARC
SCLARC
SCLARC

Race Unknown

Two or more races

White

TOTAL

American Indian / Alaskan Native
Asian

Black / African American

Native Hawaiian / Other Pacific Islander
Race Unknown

Two or more races

White

TOTAL

American Indian / Alaskan Native
Asian

Black / African American

Native Hawaiian / Other Pacific Islander
Race Unknown

Two or more races

White

TOTAL

American Indian / Alaskan Native
Asian

Black / African American

Native Hawaiian / Other Pacific Islander
Race Unknown

Two or more races

White

TOTAL

American Indian / Alaskan Native
Asian

Black / African American

Native Hawaiian / Other Pacific Islander
Race Unknown

Two or more races

White

TOTAL

American Indian / Alaskan Native
Asian

Black / African American

Race Unknown

Two or more races

White

31
231
334

36
57
14

19
190
219

32

19
153
254
26

10

23
35
156
379
12
o7
13

11
21
260
221

44

11
162



SDRC
SDRC
SDRC
SDRC
SDRC
SDRC
SDRC
SDRC
SGPRC
SGPRC
SGPRC

SGPRC
SGPRC

SGPRC
SGPRC
SGPRC
TCRC
TCRC
TCRC
TCRC
TCRC
TCRC
TCRC
TCRC
VMRC
VMRC
VMRC

VMRC
VMRC

VMRC
VMRC
VMRC
WRC
WRC
WRC
WRC
WRC
WRC
WRC
WRC

TOTAL

American Indian / Alaskan Native
Asian

Black / African American

Native Hawaiian / Other Pacific Islander
Race Unknown

Two or more races

White

TOTAL

American Indian / Alaskan Native
Asian

Black / African American
Native Hawaiian / Other Pacific Islander

Race Unknown

Two or more races

White

TOTAL

American Indian / Alaskan Native
Asian

Black / African American

Native Hawaiian / Other Pacific Islander
Race Unknown

Two or more races

White

TOTAL

American Indian / Alaskan Native
Asian

Black / African American
Native Hawaiian / Other Pacific Islander

Race Unknown

Two or more races

White

TOTAL

American Indian / Alaskan Native
Asian

Black / African American

Native Hawaiian / Other Pacific Islander
Race Unknown

Two or more races

White

534
10
22
27
13
11
36
415
273

179
417

16

40
11

15
320
353

12
70

39
26
200



Report
Totals 6352



